February 3, 2015

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2272

- Page 1, line 1, remove "create and enact a new section to chapter 50-24.1 of the North Dakota"
- Page 1, remove line 2
- Page 1, line 3, remove "therapists; and to"
- Page 1, line 3, after "appropriation" insert "to the department of human services and the department of public instruction"
- Page 1, remove lines 5 through 11
- Page 1, line 12, remove "- PEDIATRIC"
- Page 1, line 13, remove "THERAPISTS SERVICES"
- Page 1, line 14, replace "\$2,750,000" with "\$1,364,539"
- Page 1, line 15, replace "\$2,750,000" with "\$2,775,371"
- Page 1, line 17, replace "providing" with "increasing the"
- Page 1, line 17, after "payment" insert "levels"
- Page 1, after line 19, insert:

"SECTION 2. APPROPRIATION - DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION.

There is appropriated out of any moneys in the general fund in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, the sum of \$1,410,832, or so much of the sum as may be necessary, to the department of public instruction for the purpose of increasing the payment levels for physical therapy services, occupational therapy services, and speech therapy services to recipients of medical assistance, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2015, and ending June 30, 2017."

Renumber accordingly